BIO Nana Watson

Nana Watson is a lifelong resident of Columbus, Ohio. Ms. Watson has a breath of professional experience in public relations, consumer and government affairs, marketing and communications.

Ms. Watson has served on various for and non-profit; boards, civic, community and charity organizations.. She has received numerous awards for her leadership roles, her hard work and dedication to public service.

Ms. Watson is currently the President of the Columbus Branch NAACP where she plays a vital role in seeking Social, Economic and Political Justice for the residents of Columbus, Ohio. Ms. Watson serves on various panels and community forums for her expertise in equity regarding community relations.

She holds a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from Franklin University and a Master of Arts in Philosophy from Ohio Dominican University.

Nana is the mother of two daughters and five grandchildren. In her spare time, she enjoys spending time with family and friends, reading, traveling, shopping, gardening, swimming.